Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clariant International Ltd.	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited
Street Address:	Citco Building, Wickhams Cay
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 662, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	VGX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10025062
Application Number:	09712112
Application Number:	11229826
Application Number:	12215426
Application Number:	12231209
Application Number:	10276209
Application Number:	10755059
Application Number:	10537556
Application Number:	12293671
Application Number:	12225521
Application Number:	11988710
Application Number:	11990357
Application Number:	11990373
Application Number:	11988711

PATENT "REEL: 023357 FRAME: 0527

I.	
Application Number:	11990584
Application Number:	11990360
Application Number:	11711229
Application Number:	11879247
Application Number:	12151837
Application Number:	12214753
Application Number:	12214752
Application Number:	12217937
Application Number:	12221234
Application Number:	12291241
Application Number:	12291701
Application Number:	12313632
Application Number:	12313631
Application Number:	10591623
Application Number:	11667654
Application Number:	11791550
Application Number:	11884856
Application Number:	11989580
Application Number:	11991718
Application Number:	12084191
Application Number:	12224361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4000 Monroe Road

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony A. Bisulca

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 1:

 $source = Matter\ No.\ 09-02\ -\ assignment\ from\ CIL\ to\ BVI\ for\ 35\ patent\ applications-doc 20091012140706\#page 1.tif$ $source = Matter\ No.\ 09-02\ -\ assignment\ from\ CIL\ to\ BVI\ for\ 35\ patent\ applications-doc 20091012140706\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 023357 FRAME: 0528

Matter No. 09-02

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under

the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-

4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of certain United States Patents as

shown on the attached sheet identified as Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized

under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco

Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires an

assignment of all rights to said patents in Attachment A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant International Ltd.

hereby assigns to Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited its entire right, title, and

interest in and to said patents on the attached sheet identified as Attachment A.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this

29th day of <u>September</u>, 2009.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Rv.

оу.____

(name) (title) Dr. Peter Zimmermann Corporate Counsel By:

(name)Kirsten Müller Kellenberger

(title) Corporate Counsel

PATENT REEL: 023357 FRAME: 0529

ATTACHMENT A

10025062
09712112
11229826
12215426
12231209
10276209
10755059
10537556
12293671
12225521
11988710
11990357
11990373
11988711
11990584
11990360
11711229
11879247
12151837
12214753
12214752
12217937
12221234
12291241
12291701
12313632
12313631
10591623
11667654

RECORDED: 10/12/2009

1	1791550
1	1884856
1	1989580
1	1991718
1	2084191
-	2224361
H	
-	

PATENT REEL: 023357 FRAME: 0530